Fifty Year Jewel

Bro.
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Bro.
Bro.
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Donald R. Murray
Sheldon E. Chisholm
Archer R. Turnbull
Donald S. Cox

Alden G. Beck

Donald P. Mclnnis
Herbert W. MacDonald

Fifty-Five Year Bar

Bro. Donald R. Murray
Bro. Sheldon Chisholm
Bro. Archer Turnbull
Bro. Donald Cox
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Living Past Masters

Sheldon Chisholm
Don Cox
Donald Mclnnis
Herbert MacDonald
Hugh MacDonald
James L. Robertson
Alfred Irving
Raymond Tucker
John M. MacDonald
Larry Ingham
William Ives
M. James MacDonald
Alexander E, Mackay
M. James MacDonald
Raymond Tucker
J. Hugh Palmer
Alfred Irving
Robert Meyer
Steven Stewart
Alvin Granville
Harris MacKenzie
Richard Clark
Bradley MacCallum

Pictou District
Albion No. 5
New Caledonia No. 11
Keith No. 23
Western Star No. 50
Curren No. 68 (in Darkness)
Hudson No. 77
Doric No. 91
Euclid No. 92

1960-61
1961-62
1964-65
1965-66
1974-75
1975-76
1978-79
1981-82
1982-83
1985-86
1988-89
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1998-00
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-11

2" Wednesday
4™ Monday

1* Monday

2" Tuesday

3 Monday

4™ Thursday
2" Monday

1* Wednesday

Celebrating 201 Years
Officers
2010-2011

W. Master Alvin Granville, P.M.
SW Robert Meyer, P.M.

Jw J. Hugh Palmer, P.M.
Treasurer Larry Ingham, P.M.
Secretary Richard Clark, PM

Chaplin Granville Miller, P.M.
D. of C. Vacant
Sr. Deacon Harris MacKenzie, P.M.
Jr. Deacon Edward Noel
Historian J. Hugh Palmer, P.M.
Sr. Steward Ronald Goodall
Jr. Steward Bill Sinclair
Inner Guard Bob Burns
Tyler Brad MacCallum, P.M.

New Caledonia Lodge

No. 11, R.N.S.
A.F. & A.M.
Pictou, Nova Scotia
January, 26™, 1810

Communication

752-2361
396-4642
396-4940
752-1639
382-2128
485-6082

485-1641
485-5931
396-4940
351-2213
485-1881
485-6836
485-8319

Fourth Monday, except July & August

7:30 p.m.



Brethren

By order of the Worshipful Master, I beg to inform you

that a regular communication of this Lodge will be
held at the Masonic Temple:

Western Star #50, 2187 South Main St., Westville

Monday, Sept 26th, 2011
7:30 p.m.

Your presence and assistance are required for the
transaction of such business as my regularly be
presented.

Please advise the Secretary of any changes of
address that he may communicate with you
promptly at all times.

Remit all funds owing via the Secretary. Make all
cheques payable to:
New Caledonia Lodge No.11.

Kindly notify the W. Master or any Lodge Officer of
llness or distress, such that the same may be
reported to the Lodge assemble.

Our WM, Officers and Members wish
nothing but good to the elected Grand
Lodge Officers and prey they rule looking
to the future for the betterment of our

wonderful Craft.

Grand Master

M.W. Bro. Barry S. Imber
c/o the Grand Secretary

The Grand Secretary
M.W. Bro. Robert H. Northup
167 Coronation St, Halifax, NS,
B3N 2N2
902-423-6149

District Deputy Grand Master

R.W. Bro. Frank Cullen
251 Washington St., NG
B2H 3L9
752-5861
E-mail: frankwcullen@gmail.com

Worshipful Master
V.W. Bro. Alvin Granville

RR#3, New Glasgow, NS
752-2361

Secretary
V.W. Bro. Richard Clark

1933 Munro St, RR#2, Westville, NS,

BOK 2A0
902-382-2128
E-Mail: rikclark@eastlink.ca

Statement of Dues
It is that time again that dues
is paid for 2012.
Dues ; Arrears

Trestle Board

Wishes for Sept:

3 —Vic Delaney

7™ — James Robertson
11" — Archer Turnbull
15" — James MacDonald
29" — John MacDonald

Bread w/filler: Granville & Robert
Artery Blockers: Hugh & Brad


mailto:rikclark@eastlink.ca

