Fifty Year Jewel

Bro. Donald R. Murray Bro. Sheldon E. Chisholm

Bro. Archer R. Turnbull

Bro. Donald S. Cox

Bro. Alden G. Beck

Bro. Donald P. McInnis

Bro. Herbert W. MacDonald

Fifty-Five Year Bar

Bro. Donald R. Murray Bro. Sheldon Chisholm Bro. Archer Turnbull Bro. Donald Cox



Living Past Masters

Sheldon Chisholm	1960-61
Don Cox	1961-62
Donald McInnis	1964-65
Herbert MacDonald	1965-66
Hugh MacDonald	1974-75
James L. Robertson	1975-76
Alfred Irving	1978-79
Raymond Tucker	1981-82
John M. MacDonald	1982-83
Larry Ingham	1985-86
William Ives	1988-89
M. James MacDonald	1991-92
Alexander E, Mackay	1992-93
M. James MacDonald	1993-94
Raymond Tucker	1994-95
J. Hugh Palmer	1998-00
Alfred Irving	2002-03
Robert Meyer	2003-04
Steven Stewart	2004-05
Alvin Granville	2005-06
Harris MacKenzie	2006-07
Richard Clark	2007-08
Bradley MacCallum	2008-11



Albion No. 5	2 nd Wednesday	
New Caledonia No. 11	4 th Monday	
Keith No. 23	1 st Monday	
Western Star No. 50	2 nd Tuesday	
Curren No. 68 (in Darkness)	3 rd Monday	
Hudson No. 77	4 th Thursday	
Doric No. 91	2 nd Monday	
Euclid No. 92	1 st Wednesday	



New Caledonia Lodge
No. 11, R.N.S.
A.F. & A.M.
Pictou, Nova Scotia
January, 26th, 1810

Celebrating 201 Years

Officers **2010-2011**

Alvin Granville, P.M.

Robert Meyer, P.M.

J. Hugh Palmer, P.M.

752-2361

396-4642

396-4940

W. Master

SW

JW

Treasurer	Larry Ingham, P.M.	752-1639
Secretary	Richard Clark, PM	382-2128
Chaplin	Granville Miller, P.M.	485-6082
D. of C.	Vacant	
Sr. Deacon	Harris MacKenzie, P.M.	485-1641
Jr. Deacon	Edward Noel	485-5931
Historian	J. Hugh Palmer, P.M.	396-4940
Sr. Steward	Ronald Goodall	351-2213
Jr. Steward	Bill Sinclair	485-1881
Inner Guard	Bob Burns	485-6836
Tyler	Brad MacCallum, P.M.	485-8319

Communication
Fourth Monday, except July & August 7:30 p.m.

Brethren

By order of the Worshipful Master, I beg to inform you that a regular communication of this Lodge will be held at the Masonic Temple:

Western Star #50, 2187 South Main St., Westville

Monday, Sept 26th, 2011 7:30 p.m.

Your presence and assistance are required for the transaction of such business as my regularly be presented.

Please advise the Secretary of any changes of address that he may communicate with you promptly at all times.

Remit all funds owing via the Secretary. Make all cheques payable to:

New Caledonia Lodge No.11.

Kindly notify the W. Master or any Lodge Officer of illness or distress, such that the same may be reported to the Lodge assemble.

Our WM, Officers and Members wish nothing but good to the elected Grand Lodge Officers and prey they rule looking to the future for the betterment of our wonderful Craft.

Grand Master M.W. Bro. Barry S. Imber

c/o the Grand Secretary

The Grand Secretary M.W. Bro. Robert H. Northup

167 Coronation St, Halifax, NS, B3N 2N2 902-423-6149

District Deputy Grand Master R. W. Bro. Frank Cullen

251 Washington St., NG B2H 3L9 752-5861

E-mail: frankwcullen@gmail.com

Worshipful Master V.W. Bro. Alvin Granville

RR#3, New Glasgow, NS 752-2361

Secretary

V.W. Bro. Richard Clark

1933 Munro St, RR#2, Westville, NS, B0K 2A0 902-382-2128

E-Mail: <u>rikclark@eastlink.ca</u>

Statement of Dues

It is that time again that dues is paid for 2012.

Dues ; Arrears

Trestle Board



Wishes for Sept:

3rd – Vic Delaney

7th – James Robertson

11th – Archer Turnbull

15th - James MacDonald

29th - John MacDonald



Bread w/filler: Granville & Robert

Artery Blockers: Hugh & Brad